
Headcount Enrollment Trend, Fiscal Years 2006-2010

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 Associate Degrees

Arts-AA 858 1,036 878 937 1,073

Career Credit 48,971 49,344 50,683 53,369 59,689 Science-AS 153 189 183 188 131

Adult Education 43,308 39,643 38,701 42,294 43,332 Applied Science-AAS 826 878 634 906 1,055

Skills 3,471 3,229 2,695 2,787 2,599 General Studies-AGS 95 119 95 154 150

Continuing Education 23,474 22,584 26,483 28,232 30,034 Engineering Science-AES 10 12 19 13 12

Total Undup. No Military 114,365 110,253 113,277 120,938 127,517 Fine Arts-AFA 3 3 4 3 0

Military
◊

1,095 453 -- -- -- Total Degrees, No Military 1,945 2,237 1,813 2,201 2,421

Military 32 24 -- -- --

Total Undup. With Military 115,460 110,706 113,277 120,938 127,517 Total Degrees, With Military 1,977 2,261 1,813 2,201 2,421

Certificates

Advanced-AC 773 810 516 545 615

Basic-BC 4,027 5,223 5,948 5,151 5,671

Total Certificates 4,800 6,033 6,464 5,696 6,286

Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 6,777 8,294 8,277 7,897 8,707

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 GED Completers* 1,181 1,252 1,265 1,473 1,237

Career Credit 22,406 22,585 23,552 25,603 29,636 Degrees and Certificates Awarded by Race/Ethnicity, Fiscal Year 2010*

Adult Education 17,286 15,659 15,068 16,615 16,919 Associate Degrees Asian Black Hispanic White Total

Skills 1,174 1,114 698 718 681 Arts-AA 4% 40% 32% 22% 1,073

Workforce Development through Contract Training
◊
, Fiscal Year 2009Continuing Education 546 573 470 432 537 Science-AS 15% 38% 30% 16% 131

Total, No Military 41,412 39,931 39,788 43,366 47,774 Applied Science-AAS 12% 45% 22% 19% 1,055

Military
◊

138 57 -- -- -- General Studies-AGS 15% 53% 14% 15% 150

Engineering Science-AES 17% 8% 50% 25% 12

Total, With Military 41,550 39,988 39,788 43,366 47,774 Total Degrees 9% 43% 27% 20% 2,421

Certificates

Advanced-AC 6% 59% 23% 11% 615
◊
The military program has been discontinued beginning Fall 2007. Basic-BC 18% 36% 17% 24% 5,671

Total Certificates 17% 39% 18% 23% 6,286

Headcount Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity, Fiscal Year 2010

Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 15% 40% 20% 22% 8,707

Asian Black Hispanic White Total

Career Credit 8% 46% 24% 20% 59,689

Adult Education 5% 26% 57% 10% 43,332

Skills 25% 33% 16% 20% 2,599

Continuing Education 9% 37% 22% 24% 30,034

Total Unduplicated 7% 36% 35% 18% 127,517

Headcount Enrollment by Gender, Fiscal Year 2010

Male Female Total

Career Credit 37,009 62% 22,680 38% 59,689

Adult Education 20,003 46% 23,329 54% 43,332

Skills 1,925 74% 674 26% 2,599

Continuing Education 13,461 45% 16,573 55% 30,034

Total Unduplicated 54,461 43% 73,056 57% 127,517

(Turn over for College Data)

Credit: includes courses leading to an Associate or Bachelor’s degree, courses preparing 

students for college-level instruction (developmental courses), and occupational courses 

leading to workforce development degrees or certificates.  Credit enrollees include both 

degree-seeking and non-degree seeking students.

Native American Students - Credit: 0.4%; Pre-Credit; 0.6%; Career & Tech. Ed. 0.3%; Cont. 

Ed. 0.9%; Special Interest 0.4%; Adult Ed. 0.2%; Voc. Skills 0.9%; Total Undup. 0.4%

*GED completers include students who attended CCC up to two years prior to taking GED test.

Degrees, Certificates and GED Completers, Fiscal Years 2006-2010

Prepared by CCC Office of Research and Evaluation, May 2011

FTE: Full-time equivalent is a calculation of the total number of student credit hours divided by 

30, as defined by the Illinois Community College Board.

◊
The military program has been discontinued beginning Fall 2007.

*FTE enrollments exclude Special Interest because they do not have a credit hour value.

Adult Education: includes courses in Adult Basic Education (ABE), English-as-a-Second 

Language (ESL), and preparation for the GED examination.

Continuing Education: includes courses offered for short-term workforce training and 

personal development that are not counted toward an associate degree or transfer to a four-

year college or university.

Definitions

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment Trend, Fiscal Years 2006-2010*

*Awards to Native American Students: Associate Degrees: AA-5, AS-1, AAS-3, AGS-3, Total - 

12; Certificates: AC-3, BC-50, Total - 32.

Fiscal Year 2010: Includes Summer 2009, Fall 2009, and Spring 2010.  

Unduplicated Enrollment: students are counted only once despite enrollment in multiple 

instructional areas or colleges.

Military: Includes courses delivered by HW to U.S. forces stationed in U.S. military bases 

abroad and in the continental U.S. The military program has been discontinued beginning Fall 

2007.

Skills:  includes courses that provide hands-on training in technical programs leading to 

employment.
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Fiscal Year 2010: Statistical Digest

Daley College
Harold Washington College

Kennedy-King College
Malcolm X College

Olive-Harvey College
Truman College
Wright College



Daley Kennedy-King Harold Washington Malcolm X Olive-Harvey Truman Wright Total

Career Credit 7,179 7,614 12,242 6,422 4,876 9,205 12,151 59,689

Adult Education 8,180 4,582 -- 8,002 3,170 12,355 6,904 43,332

Skills 119 -- 1,790 133 106 -- 383 2,599

Continuing Education 4,599 2,488 6,382 4,087 3,865 3,057 5,556 30,034

Total 19,324 14,212 18,947 17,819 9,725 23,571 23,919 127,517

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Enrollment by College, Fiscal Year 2010*

Career Credit 3,507 3,973 5,971 3,296 2,488 4,421 5,980 29,636

Adult Education 4,178 1,206 -- 3,141 1,029 4,966 2,355 16,919

Skills 43 -- 420 31 25 -- 146 681

Continuing Education 123 14 94 14 77 79 136 537

Total 7,850 5,195 6,529 6,483 3,619 9,480 8,618 47,774

Degrees, Certificates and GED Completers by College, Fiscal Year 2010

Daley Kennedy-King Harold Washington Malcolm X Olive-Harvey Truman Wright Total

Associate Degrees

Arts-AA 146 79 264 82 81 101 320 1,073

Science-AS 7 4 23 19 23 23 32 131

Applied Science-AAS 208 158 46 161 116 203 163 1,055

General Studies-AGS 8 36 45 12 6 16 27 150

Engineering Science - AES 6 0 4 0 0 0 2 12

Total Degrees 375 277 382 274 226 343 544 2,421

Certificates

Advanced-AC 27 202 49 59 14 90 174 615

Basic-BC 449 465 3,100 375 406 285 591 5,671

Total Certificates 476 667 3,149 434 420 375 765 6,286

Total Awards (Deg. + Cert.) 851 944 3,531 708 646 718 1,309 8,707

GED Completers* 257 167 50 185 136 234 208 1,237

Headcount Enrollment by College, Fiscal Year 2010

*FTE Enrollments exclude Special Interest because they do not have a credit hour value.

*GED Completers include students who attended CCC up to two years prior to taking GED test.
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